

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
 THURSDAY, THE NINTH DAY OF JANUARY
 TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE SHAMEEM AKTHER
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 51 OF 2020

Between:

1. M/s. Bhargavarama Constructions, Rep by its proprietor Ravindranath Amancharla, R/o H.No. 2-2-1130/5, New Nallakunta, Hyderabad.
2. Mr. Ravindranath Amancharla, S/o. late Natrajan A/a 50 yrs, R/o H.No. 2-2-1130/5, New Nallakunta, Hyderabad.

...Revision Petitioners/petitioners

AND

1. IL and FS Engineering and construction Company Ltd, Rep. by its manager Mr. Yaragoria Tagore S/o Y.V. Narasimham, A/a 34 yrs, Occ. Employee, R/o.IL and FS Engineering House, 6-3-1186/1 and 2, Plot No. 12, Begumpet, Hyderabad-016 Rep. by its authorizes signatory Mr. Yaragoria Tagore.
2. A.P. Trans Co. (now Telangana TRANSCO), M.D., Vidyuthsuda, Somajiguda, Hyderabad (Telangana).
3. MAYTAS Infra Pvt Ltd., Rep. by its Manager O/o. 6-3-1186/5/A, 3rd floor, Amogh Plaza, Begumpet, Hyderabad-016.
 (R2 and 3 were Impleaded as per court orders dt. 11-09-2017 in C.C.C.A.M.P No. 246/2017)
 (Striked out R3 through I.A.No. 1284/2019 on the file of XXV ACJ, Hyd)

Respondents/Respondents/Plaintiff

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate Sri Katrapati Satyanarayana presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to set aside the orders passed in I.A.No. 291 of 2019 dt. 06.12.2018 filed for to re-open the evidence of PW.1 in O.S.No. 575 of 2011, passed by XXV Addl. Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri Katrapati Satyanarayana Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz;

1. Mr. Yaragoria Tagore S/o Y.V. Narasimham, Manager IL and FS Engineering and construction Company Ltd, R/o.IL and FS Engineering House, 6-3-1186/1 and 2, Plot No. 12, Begumpet, Hyderabad-016.
2. A.P. Trans Co. (now Telangana TRANSCO), M.D., Vidyuthsuda, Somajiguda, Hyderabad (Telangana).

are directed to show cause as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following:

ORDER

Heard. Perused the record.

Notice before admission.

Personal notice by RPAD is permitted.

Post after Sankranti Vacation, 2020.

**SD/- N. CHANDRASEKHARA RAO
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Mr. Yaragoria Tagore S/o Y.V. Narasimham, Manager IL and FS Engineering and construction Company Ltd, R/o.IL and FS Engineering House, 6-3-1186/1 and 2, Plot No. 12, Begumpet, Hyderabad-016.
2. A.P. Trans Co. (now Telangana TRANSCO), M.D., Vidyuthsuda, Somajiguda, Hyderabad (Telangana) (1 & 2 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
3. One CC to Sri Katrapati Satyanarayana Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

DR.SAJ

DATED:09/01/2020

Post after Sankranti Vacation, 2020

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.51 of 2020

